

TRAAA Request for Proposal Responses to Written Questions

- 1. Should the following funder-provided signature forms be submitted with our proposal; if so, where can they be located?**

Response: See link below RFP Addendum.

- 2. Please confirm whether the Budget and Technical proposal are to be submitted on a single USB with two separate files or on separate USB's.**

Response: One USB with two separate files.

- 3. Please confirm that the shipping address is: The Three Rivers Regional Commission Area Agency on Aging, located at 13273 GA Highway 34, Franklin, GA 30217-1600**

Response: Mailing address: Three Rivers Regional Commission
P. O. Box 1600
Franklin, GA 30217

- 4. Are we required to submit a business and/or service license?**

Response: Yes, license is required.

- 5. Who is/are your current service provider(s)?**

Response: This will be provided at the Bidder's Conference

- 6. Please provide TRAAA's projected funding for each service (Homemaker, Personal Care, Respite) for FY21. We must use this information to develop the UCM documents according to your area's specific needs.**

Response: This will be provided at the Bidder's Conference

- 7. Does TRAAA anticipate awarding a single provider for Homemaker/Personal Care/Respite or will multiple awards be made?**

Response: Prefer one single provider

- 8. What is the bill rate of TRAAA's current contract?**

Response: This will be provided at the Bidder's Conference